SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5107/2016

SHIVANNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is granted to all the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 17.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar