LISTING ON 10.04.2017 COURT NO. 5 ITEM NO. 59

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 5107 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHIVANNA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice.
In the meanwhile, status quo, as of today, shall be maintained."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 04.03.2016 to respondent nos. 1-4 through Registered A.D. Post. Mr. Joseph Aristotle and Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1-3 and 4 respectively.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court from time to time and when lastly listed on 17.08.2016, the following order was passed:

"Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to all the respondents for filing counter affidavit. Registry to process the matter for listing immediately thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit is filed or not."

It is submitted that Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Advocate has on 02.09.2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 4. Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Advocate has now on 03.04.2017 filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1-3. Copies of the same are being circulated for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 07th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Advocate Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Advocate

-RJ

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR